

John Lewis Stock Number	77019440
Name	The Fruity H-Box
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: Cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream milk powder, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), glucose syrup, butter oil (from milk), whipping cream (cream (from milk), stabiliser (carrageenan)), fruit concentrates (strawberry, sour cherry, blueberry, blackcurrant, apple, rhubarb), cherry in kirsch, cocoa biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (sunflower, palm), cocoa powder, malt blend (glucose syrup, barley syrup, malt extract (from barley)), skimmed milk powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, tartaric acid), salt, natural flavouring (vanilla)), skimmed milk powder, amaretto, orange liqueur, lemon puree, coconut pulp, desiccated coconut, cream (from milk), calvados, cider, emulsifier (soya lecithin), water, acidity regulator (citric acid), neutral alcohol, natural colours (beetroot, anthocyanin, carotene, vegetable extract, annatto, paprika), concentrated whey (from milk), natural flavours (strawberry, cherry, cider, coconut, vanilla, mascarpone, rhubarb, blueberry, blackcurrant, green ginger oil), milk fat, rhubarb powder, vegetable oil, milk protein, yoghurt powder (from milk), strawberry powder.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Traces of tree nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	160g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Hotel Chocolat Mint House Newark Close Royston Herts SG8 5HL</p>
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y